Secretaries 7.5 hours/day X 205 days = 1537.5 hours per year. 

During the term of this agreement, no 205-day 
secretaries shall have their status changed without 
their consent. 

Instructional and Personal Care Aides shall follow the same schedule as the professional staff with one 
hundred and eighty-two (182) 7.5 hour workdays and four (4) half days.  

Secretarial staff shall be scheduled to only work the same hours as Act 93 Administrators on the 
Wednesday before Thanksgiving and the day prior to the Winter Break. Leave time shall be calculated 
based on one half (1/2) of a regular workday.

[...]

or University or credits which will enhance the work they perform in their current position.  The employee 
must be enrolled in a bona fide course of study pursuing an Associate’s Degree, Bachelor’s Degree, or a 
Master’s Degree.  The maximum to be paid per employee per school year is three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($3500) 

Reimbursement will be paid upon receipt of evidence of payment of tuition and successful completion of 
the course.  Credits taken at the District’s request shall be reimbursed at one hundred percent (100%) of 
the cost of the credits.  

Reimbursement will be paid upon receipt of evidence indicating successful completion of the course,

[...]

coverage includes dependents to age 26 (coverage may be in place for dependents until the end 
of the calendar year containing their 26th birthday).   

HDHP-1:  The high deductible health care plan currently includes (for the single coverage) a 
deductible of one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250) and a total out-of-pocket maximum 
of two thousand dollars ($2,000).  The plan also includes (for the non-single coverage) a deductible 
of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) and a total out-of-pocket maximum of four thousand 
dollars ($4,000).  In each case the deductible amount is included as part of the out-of-pocket 
maximum amount. 

HRA – The employer agrees to provide a prepaid Health Reimbursement Account (HRA) of two

[...]

Opt-out amount shall become one half (1/2) of the premium cost for single coverage. 

Section 5 - Dental Insurance 

A. The Wyalusing Area School District shall assume the costs of dental care as provided in the Delta 
Dental PPO Plan with a maximum benefit of One Thousand two hundred ($1200) dollars per year per 
employee. The Wyalusing Area School District will make available family dental insurance with the cost 
covered by the district. 

B. All Bargaining Unit members shall be automatically enrolled upon receipt of completed enrollment